

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. No. 1-2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8999/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in SA No.
529/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMKRISHNA RAJARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG VITTHALRAO KSHIRSAGAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing restoration)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned. For the reasons stated in the application
for restoration, the application for restoration is
allowed. Order dated 24.7.2009 dismissing the Special
Leave Petition in default of appearance and for non-
prosecution is recalled and the Special Leave Petition
is restored to its original number.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Indu Satija)
Court Master