

o

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8999/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/10/2008 in SA No.529/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMKRISHNA RAJARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG VITTHALRAO KSHIRSAGAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. M. Kasat, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Looking to the question of law as projected in this  
Special Leave Petition, we deem it fit to grant leave.

Leave granted.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master