

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2139/2012

RAMKRISHNA RAJARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG VITTHALRAO KSHIRSAGAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant was earlier represented by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate. His name has been removed from the register of AOR. Notice was issued to the appellant to make an alternative arrangement but it appears that service of the said notice is not complete. The Registry shall issue a fresh notice by registered speed post asking the appellant to make an alternative arrangement for his representation in the Court.

List the matter on 25.09.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER