

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2139 OF 2012

RAMKRISHNA RAJARAM

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PANDURANG VITTHALRAO KSHIRSAGAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The appellant was earlier represented by Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate, whose name has been removed from the register of Advocate-on-Record. Thereafter, notice was issued to the appellant to make alternative arrangements for his representation before this Court but the notice issued has been returned with the postal remarks "insufficient address". The address available on the file is the only address available and no other address has been provided by the appellant in his appeal.

Therefore, the appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J.  
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

.....J.  
(ANIRUDDHA BOSE)

New Delhi  
September 26, 2019

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2139/2012

RAMKRISHNA RAJARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG VITTHALRAO KSHIRSAGAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)